Registry of Births, Deaths and Marriages

Schedule of fees effective 1 September 2023

Our fees and charges increase on 1 July each year. On 1 July 2023 our fees and charges were
increased by 3.4% in line with Government’s indexation policy. You can contact us to find out
details about specific fees, charges or prices.

Certificates (Births, Deaths, Marriages, Change of Name and Civil partnership)

Each certified copy $ 54.40
Each commemorative certificate package (includes certified copy) $ 70.70
Each commemorative certificate (single — does not include certified copy) $ 28.25
Online Historical certificates $ 34.70
Online Historical image $ 24.70

Correcting a life event record
Adding information to the register or correcting the register $ 21.90

Birth Registration

Birth registration of a child born overseas and not registered elsewhere $ 24.50
Re-registration of birth or adoption after name change $ 81.20
Late Registration — after 60 days $ 5.60

Change of Name

Change to child’s first name (within one year of birth) $ 24.50
Registering a change of name for an adult or child $205.90
Noting a change of name on the birth register $ 42.45
Giving priority to registering a change of name (in addition to any other fee) $108.10

Reassignment of sex

Noting a change of sex and re-registration of birth or adoption $126.10
Surrogacy
Note or Discharge a Parentage Order and re-registration of a birth $126.10

Ceremonies* — Wedding or civil partnership declaration ceremony

Weekday ceremony $384.10 (inc GST)
Saturday ceremony $499.40 (inc GST)
Premium ceremony (Friday & Saturday evening) $658.50 (inc GST)
Shortening of Time of Marriage (does not apply to declaration ceremonies) $ 58.00

*Ceremony fees include the ceremony, a celebrant or civil partnership notary and ceremony room.

Civil partnership

Register a civil partnership $159.00
Termination (end your civil partnership) $ 83.00
Registration for a civil partnership notary $ 80.00
Renewal for a civil partnership notary $ 48.00
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Searches
Each search under any one name, per event $ 27.10
Certifying copies/Copies

Certifying a photocopy of information or a document (photocopy not included) $ 63.05
Photocopy of information/document $ 60.45

Priority applications for certificates and searches

Priority processing of a certified copy/search

(in addition to any other fee) $ 32.20
Postage

Express post $ 7.45
Registered post $ 555
International registered mail $17.70

*All postage fees are in addition to any other fee.
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